

PPAF and University of Wah partner to foster research and innovation for poverty

## Media Coverage Report

## **Pakistan Today:**





## **Associated Press of Pakistan:**

https://www.app.com.pk/national/ppaf-uw-partner-to-foster-researchand-innovation-for-poverty/





## **Urdu Point:**

https://www.urdupoint.com/en/pakistan/ppaf-uw-partner-to-fosterresearch-and-innov-1882710.html



The Pakistan Poverty Alleviation Fund (PPAF) and the University of Wah (UW) have entered into a transformative partnership to advance collaborative efforts for poverty alleviation and sustainable development

ISLAMABAD, (APP - UrduPoint / Pakistan Point News - 15th Nov, 2024) The Pakistan Poverty Alleviation Fund (PPAF) and the University of Wah (UW) have entered into a transformative partnership to advance collaborative efforts for poverty alleviation and sustainable development. This partnership was formalized through the signing of a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) by Nadir Gul Barech, Chief Executive Officer of PPAF and Prof. Dr. Khurram Shahzad, Dean Management Sciences, University of Wah here Friday.